INSTRUCTIONS
1. Run all current carrying conductors through ring window
 A. Do not include the grounded conductor, but do
 include the neutral if the load uses one.
 B. For best accuracy, tie wrap the wire bundle to the
top of the sensing ring.
2. Mount the relay to a surface if needed
A. Snap onto a DIN rail, or attach with screws

 press the RESET button on the sensor base.
AG1 - SDT - 120 -DEN -  (sss)   -   LC
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Quick “How To” Guide
Power Supply Notes
AG-LC SERIES
Large Ground Fault Sensors
with Adjustable Trip and Delay
490084004 3
Output Type:
SDT - SPDT (One Norm. Open & One Norm. Closed
        Contact)
Power Supply:
24U - 24 VAC/VDC
120 - 120 VAC
Range:
1 - 30-150 mA Field Adjustable
2 - 80-400 mA Field Adjustable
3 - 300-1500 mA Field Adjustable
4 - 1.0-5.0 A Field Adjustable
C - 30-150 mA Factory Set
D - 80-400 mA Factory Set
AG Series Ground Fault Relay
Contact Action:
DEN - Normally De-energized, Auto reset
ENE - Normally Energized, Auto reset
LA - Latching, Normally De-energized
Housing Type
3511 Charter Park Drive, San Jose, CA 95136
Phone: 800-959-4014 or 408-871-7510
Fax: 408-871-7515
sales@nktechnologies.com, www.nktechnologies.com
All low-current Ground-Fault Relays are sensitive devices
that require reasonable care in system design to avoid false
trips caused by high electrical noise levels.  Keep in mind
that the best way to reduce noise in a system is to suppress
it at its source.
1.  Keep the relay power isolated from noisy circuits.
2.   Do not power the relay with the same circuit that switches
contactors or other high current, inductive loads.
Description
AG-LC Series relays monitor all current carrying wires in
single or three phase systems to detect ground faults.  They
provide a contact output that can operate relays, contactors
or signal automation systems.
Power Supply 120 VAC (108-132 V) or
24 VAC/VDC (22-28 V)
AC power must be 50 or 60 Hertz
Power Consumption <4 VA
Output (Resistive Ratings) SPDT Relay, 1 A @ 120 VAC
resistive, 2 A @ 30 VDC resistive
Bicolor Power/Trip
Indicator
Green: Power on, current <setpoint
Orange: Power on, current >set-
point
Off : No power
Response Time 100ms (Current 90% over setpoint)
Trip Delay 0.1 to 8.0 seconds
Isolation Voltage UL listed to 2200 VAC
Frequency (Monitored
Circuit)
40-60 Hz
Dimensions OD (Ring) 5.5”x 5.8” (140.0 x 146.6 mm)
ID (Ring) 4.00” (101.6 mm)
Max height 7.26” (184.4 mm)
Depth 3.92” (96.6 mm)
Base 3.9”L x 3.1”W x 1.5”H
(96.6 x 79.3 x 38.1 mm)
Environmental -4 to 122°F (-20 to 50°C)
0-95% RH, Non-condensing